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- PC case - ATX, Micro-ATX and ITX compatible
- Screw kit mid-tower case

- Special VIP pouch - 7 ARGB fans included

- User manual - HUB controller included

- PWM function

- 3-pin 5-volt addressable RGB system

- Water cooling up to 120 / 240 / 360 mm

- 3 storage slots: 2 HDDs and 1 SSD

- Compatible with ATX format power supplies
- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), HD Audio (x1)
- L420*W280*H410 mm

- Document certifying the conformity
of the product

- Product Regulations and
Standards Document

MANUEL MODE :
The LED button on the front panel allows you to navigate through the various
preset RGB effects.

Connect the connector with the name RESET SW (or LED SW depending on the
model) from the LED button to the RESET SW port of the HUB.

Press the LED button once to navigate through the effects offered.

MOTHERBOARD MODE:
By default, the HUB is in manual mode.

Make sure you have connected the HUB's DATA jack to a 3-pin 5 volt RGB port on
your motherboard (consult your motherboard's manual if necessary).

Also install the RGB management software for your motherboard: Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

To activate motherboard mode: Hold the LED button on the front of the case for 3
seconds.

Once motherboard mode is activated, choose from the various effects offered by
your software and synchronize

To return to manual mode: hold the LED button on the case for 1 second.

To turn the backlight on/off completely: hold the LED button on the case for 5
seconds.
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LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB of the fans

FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Fan power supplies

DATA: Control and synchronization with the motherboard (motherboard mode)
RESET SW /LED SW: Control and synchronization with the LED button on the front
panel (manual mode)

POWER: Power supply to the HUB via a SATA socket from your power supply

2 PWM pins: to be connected to
a CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT socket

3PINS 5 vousl l

EXCLUSIVELY
_ m /_—

DATA cable for motherboard synchronization

5 For DATA port
—
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- Boitier PC

- Kit de visserie

- Pochette spéciale VIP

- Manuel d'utilisation

- Document certifiant la conformité
du produit

- Document sur la réglementation
et les normes du produit

- Boitier moyen tour compatible ATX, Micro-ATX et ITX
- 7 ventilateurs ARGB inclus

- HUB contréleur inclus

- Fonction PWM

- Systeme RGB adressable 3 pins 5 volts

- Watercooling jusqu’a 120 / 240 / 360 mm

- 3 emplacements de stockage : 2 HDD et 1 SSD

- Compatible avec les alimentations au format ATX

- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), HD Audio (x1)

- L420 *L280 * H410 mm

MODE MANUEL :

Le bouton LED situé sur la fagade avant vous permet de naviguer parmi les
différents effets RGB prédéfinis.

Reliez le connecteur portant le nom RESET SW (ou bien LED SW selon les
modeles) en provenance du bouton LED sur le port RESET SW du HUB.

Pressez le bouton LED une fois pour naviguer parmi les effets proposés.

MODE CARTE MERE :
Par le défaut, le HUB est en mode manuel.

Assurez-vous d’avoir relié la prise DATA du HUB sur un port RGB 3 pins 5 volts de
votre carte mére (consultez le manuel de votre carte mére si nécessaire).

Installez également le logiciel de gestion RGB de votre carte mere : Aura
Sync, Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Pour activer le mode carte mére : maintenez le bouton LED situé sur la facade
avant du boitier pendant 3 secondes.

Une fois le mode carte mére activé, choisissez parmi les différents effets proposés
par votre logiciel et synchronisez

Pour revenir au mode manuel : maintenez le bouton LED du boitier pendant 1
seconde.

Pour allumer/éteindre complétement le rétroéclairage : maintenez le bouton LED
du boitier pendant 5 secondes.
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LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) : RGB des ventilateurs

FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6) : Alimentations des ventilateurs

DATA : Contréle et synchronisation avec la carte mére (mode carte mére)

RESET SW / LED SW : Contrdle et synchronisation avec le bouton LED en fagade
(mode manuel)

POWER : Alimentation du HUB via une prise SATA en provenance de votre
alimentation

2 pins PWM : a connecter sur
une prise CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT

3 PINS 5 VOLTS l l

EXCLUSIVEMENT
_ m /_—

Céble DATA pour synchronisation carte mére

> Pour DATA port
—
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- PC-Gehéuse - ATX-, Micro-ATX- und ITX-kompatibles
- Schrauben-Kit Midi-Tower-Gehause | | ] | | | | |
- Spezielle VIP-Tasche - 7 ARGB-LUfter enthalten - P
- Benutzerhandbuch - HUB-Controller enthalten 0 E RESET SW
- Dokument, das die Konformitat - PWM-Funktion W O OO LED SW
des Produkts bescheinigt - 3-poliges adressierbares 5-Volt-RGB-System E
- Produktvorschriften und - Wasserkiihlung bis 120 / 240 / 360 mm R DATA
Normendokument - 3 Speichersteckplatze: 2 HDDs und 1 SSD
- Kompatibel mit Netzteilen im ATX-Format (TTT1 [TT71 [TT7T71 [OT11 [TT711 [TT1T1
- USB 2.0 (2 x), USB 3.0 (1 x), HD-Audio (1 x) T-T7 T 1T T 1T T 17T T 17T T 17T

- 1420 * B280 * H410 mm LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LEDs (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB der Lufter

LUFTER (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Netzteile fiir Lifter

DATEN: Steuerung und Synchronisation mit dem Motherboard (Motherboard-
Modus)

RESET SW /LED SW: Steuerung und Synchronisation mit der LED-Taste auf der
Frontplatte (manueller Modus)

POWER: Stromversorgung des HUB Uber eine SATA-Buchse von Ihrem Netzteil

MANUELLER MODUS :
Mit der LED-Taste auf der Vorderseite konnen Sie durch die verschiedenen
voreingestellten RGB-Effekte navigieren.

Verbinden Sie den Stecker mit dem Namen RESET SW (oder LED SW je nach
Modell) von der LED-Taste an den RESET SW-Port des HUB.

Dricken Sie einmal die LED-Taste, um durch die angebotenen Effekte zu
navigieren.

MOTHERBOARD-MODUS:
StandardmaRig befindet sich der HUB im manuellen Modus.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die DATA-Buchse des HUB an einen 3-poligen 5-Volt-

RGB-Anschluss lhres Motherboards angeschlossen haben (konsultieren Sie ggf.

das Handbuch Ihres Motherboards). 2 PWM-Pins: zum Anschluss

ﬂ an eine CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT-Buchse
3 PINS AUSS- l
CHLIESSLICH5VOLT > Fiir DATA-Port
—
_ m /_—

DATA-Kabel fiir die Motherboard-Synchronisation

Installieren Sie auch die RGB-Verwaltungssoftware fir Ihr Motherboard: Aura Sync,
Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

So aktivieren Sie den Motherboard-Modus: Halten Sie die LED-Taste an der
Vorderseite des Gehauses 3 Sekunden lang gedrickt.

©e©

Sobald der Motherboard-Modus aktiviert ist, wahlen Sie aus den verschiedenen
Effekten, die Ihre Software bietet, und synchronisieren Sie

So kehren Sie in den manuellen Modus zuriick: Halten Sie die LED-Taste am
Gehause 1 Sekunde lang gedruckt.

Um die Hintergrundbeleuchtung volistindig ein- und auszuschalten: Halten Sie
die LED-Taste am Gehause 5 Sekunden lang gedrickt.
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- Cajade PC

- Kit de tornillos

- Bolsa VIP especial

- Manual de usuario

- Documento que certifique
la conformidad del producto

- Documento de Normas y
Reglamentos de Productos

- Caja de torre media compatible con ATX,
Micro-ATX e ITX

- 7 ventiladores ARGB incluidos

- Controlador HUB incluido

- Funcion PWM

- Sistema RGB direccionable de 3 pines y 5 voltios

- Refrigeracioén por agua hasta 120/ 240 / 360 mm

- 3 ranuras de almacenamiento: 2 HDD y 1 SSD

- Compatible con fuentes de alimentacion en formato ATX

- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), audio HD (x1)

- L420 * W280 * H410 mm

MODO MANUEL :
El boton LED en el panel frontal le permite navegar a través de los diversos
efectos RGB preestablecidos.

Conecte el conector con el nombre RESET SW (o LED SW segun el modelo) desde
el botén LED al puerto RESET SW del HUB.

Presione el boton LED una vez para navegar a través de los efectos ofrecidos.

MODO DE PLACA BASE:
De forma predeterminada, el HUB esta en modo manual.

Asegurese de haber conectado el conector DATA del HUB a un puerto RGB de
3 pines y 5 voltios de su placa base (consulte el manual de su placa base si es
necesario).

Instala también el software de gestion RGB para tu placa base: Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Para activar el modo de placa base: Mantenga presionado el botén LED en la
parte frontal de la carcasa durante 3 segundos.

Una vez activado el modo de placa base, elija entre los diversos efectos que ofrece
su software y sincronice

Para volver al modo manual: mantenga presionado el botén LED en el estuche
durante 1 segundo.

Para encender/apagar la luz de fondo por completo: mantenga presionado el
boton LED en la carcasa durante 5 segundos.
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LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LEDs (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB de los ventiladores

VENTILADOR (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Fuentes de alimentacion del ventilador

DATOS: Control y sincronizacion con la placa base (modo placa base)

RESET SW / LED SW: Control y sincronizacion con el boton LED en el panel frontal
(modo manual)

ALIMENTACION: Alimentacion del HUB a través de una toma SATA desde la fuente
de alimentacién

2 pines PWM: para conectar a
una toma CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT

A

3 PINES 5 vomosl l

EXCLUSIVAMENTE
_ m /_—

Cable de datos para la sincronizacion de la placa base

Para el puerto

3 DATA
—
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- Case mid-tower compatibile con ATX,

- Custodia per PC

- Kit viti Micro-ATX e ITX
- Speciale astuccio VIP - 7 ventole ARGB incluse
- Manuale - Controller HUB incluso

- Funzione PWM

- Sistema RGB indirizzabile a 3 pin a 5 volt

- Raffreddamento ad acqua fino a 120 / 240 / 360 mm
- 3 slot di archiviazione: 2 HDD e 1 SSD

- Compatibile con alimentatori in formato ATX

- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), audio HD (x1)

- L420*W280*H410 millimetri

- Documento attestante la
conformita del prodotto

- Documento sui regolamenti e
gli standard di prodotto

MODALITA MANUEL :
Il pulsante LED sul pannello frontale consente di navigare tra i vari effetti RGB
preimpostati.

Collegare il connettore con il nome RESET SW (o LED SW a seconda del modello)
dal pulsante LED alla porta RESET SW del’lHUB.

Premere una volta il pulsante LED per navigare tra gli effetti offerti.

MODALITA SCHEDA MADRE:
Per impostazione predefinita, ’'HUB & in modalita manuale.

Assicurati di aver collegato il jack DATA dellHUB a una porta RGB a 3 pin da 5 volt
sulla scheda madre (consultare il manuale della scheda madre se necessario).

Installa anche il software di gestione RGB per la tua scheda madre: Aura Sync,
Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Per attivare la modalita scheda madre: tieni premuto il pulsante LED sulla parte
anteriore del case per 3 secondi.

Una volta attivata la modalita scheda madre, scegli tra i vari effetti offerti dal tuo
software e sincronizza

Per tornare alla modalita manuale: tenere premuto il pulsante LED sulla custodia
per 1 secondo.

Per accendere/spegnere completamente la retroilluminazione: tenere premuto il
pulsante LED sulla custodia per 5 secondi.
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LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB delle ventole

FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Alimentatori per ventilatori

DATI: Controllo e sincronizzazione con la scheda madre (modalita scheda madre)
RESET SW / LED SW: Controllo e sincronizzazione con il pulsante LED sul
pannello frontale (modalita manuale)

ALIMENTAZIONE: Alimentazione al’lHUB tramite una presa SATA dal tuo
alimentatore

2 pin PWM: da collegare ad
una presa CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT

A

3PIN5VOLT l
ESCLUSIVAMENTE 3 Per la porta DATI
—
_ m /_—

Cavo DATA per la sincronizzazione della scheda madre
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- PC-behuizing - ATX-, Micro-ATX- en ITX-compatibele
- Schroevenset mid-tower behuizing | | | | | | | | | | |
- Speciaal VIP-zakje - 7 ARGB-ventilatoren inbegrepen — P
-Gebruikershandleiding - HUB-controller inbegrepen 0 E RESET SW
- Document dat de conformiteit van - PWM-functie W O OO LED SW
het product bevestigt - 3-pins 5-volt adresseerbaar RGB-systeem E
- Document met productvoorschriften - Waterkoeling tot 120 / 240 / 360 mm R DATA
en -normen - 3 opslagslots: 2 HDD's en 1 SSD
- Compatibel met ATX-formaat voedingen [TTT1 [TTT]1 [TT11 [TTT] [TTT1 [TTT]
- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), HD-audio (x1) T 00 U 00 0T 00 T 00 T 00 T 01

- L420 * W280 * H410 mm LED1 LED2 LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

LED’s (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB van ventilatoren

VENTILATOR (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Ventilatorvoedingen

DATA: Bediening en synchronisatie met het moederbord (moederbordmodus)
RESET SW /LED SW: Bediening en synchronisatie met de LED-knop op het
voorpaneel (handmatige modus)

POWER: Voeding naar de HUB via een SATA-aansluiting van uw voeding

MANUEL MODUS :
Met de LED-knop op het voorpaneel navigeer je door de verschillende vooraf
ingestelde RGB-effecten.

Sluit de connector met de naam RESET SW (of LED SW afhankelijk van het model)
van de LED-knop aan op de RESET SW-poort van de HUB.

Druk eenmaal op de LED-knop om door de aangeboden effecten te navigeren.

MOEDERBORD MODUS:
Standaard staat de HUB in de handmatige modus.

Zorg ervoor dat je de DATA-aansluiting van de HUB hebt aangesloten op een 3-pins
5 volt RGB-poort op je moederbord (raadpleeg indien nodig de handleiding van je

moederbord).
2 PWM-pinnen: aan te sluiten op een

ﬂ CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT stopcontact
3 PINNEN 5 VOLT l
3 Voor DATA-poort
-
) M/__ %

UITSLUITEND
DATA-kabel voor moederbordsynchronisatie

Installeer ook de RGB-beheersoftware voor je moederbord: Aura Sync, Mystic Light,
Gigabyte Fusion...

Om de moederbordmodus te activeren: Houd de LED-knop aan de voorkant van
de behuizing 3 seconden ingedrukt.

Zodra de moederbordmodus is geactiveerd, kiest u uit de verschillende effecten die
door uw software worden aangeboden en synchroniseert u

©e©

Om terug te keren naar de handmatige modus: houd de LED-knop op de
behuizing 1 seconde ingedrukt.

Om de achtergrondverlichting volledig in/uit te schakelen: houd de LED-knop
op de behuizing 5 seconden ingedrukt.
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- PC-fodral - ATX-, Micro-ATX- och ITX-kompatibelt
- Skruva kit mid-tower-fodral — | | | | | | | | | | | |
- Speciell VIP-pase - 7 ARGB-flaktar ingar P
- Anviandarhandbok - HUB-kontroller ingar 0 E RESET SW
- Dokument som intygar att produkten - PWM-funktion W O OO LED SW
Overensstammer med kraven - 3-stifts 5-volts adresserbart RGB-system E
- Dokument med produktfdreskrifter - Vattenkylning upp till 120 / 240 / 360 mm R DATA
och standarder - 3 lagringsplatser: 2 harddiskar och 1 SSD
- Kompatibel med nataggregat | ATX-format [TTT1 [TTT1 [TT11 [TT11 [TT111 [TTT]
- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), HD-ljud (x1) T 00 U 00 0T 00 T 00 T 00 T 01

- L420 * W280 * H410 mm LED1 LED2 LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

Lysdioder (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB for flaktar

FLAKT (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Flaktaggregat

DATA: Kontroll och synkronisering med moderkortet (moderkortslage)

RESET SW /LED SW: Styrning och synkronisering med LED-knappen pa
frontpanelen (manuellt 1age)

STROM: Strémférsérjning till hubben via ett SATA-uttag fran din strémforsérjning

MANUELL-LAGE:
LED-knappen pa frontpanelen later dig navigera genom de olika férinstéllda RGB-
effekterna.

Anslut kontakten med namnet RESET SW (eller LED SW beroende pa modell) fran
LED-knappen till RESET SW-porten pa HUB.

Tryck pa LED-knappen en gang for att navigera genom de erbjudna effekterna.

MODERKORTSLAGE:
Som standard ar hubben i manuellt 1age.

Se till att du har anslutit HUB:s DATA-uttag till en 3-stifts 5 volts RGB-port pa ditt
moderkort (se ditt moderkorts manual om det behdvs).

2 PWM-stift: ska anslutas

ﬂ till ett CPU_/CPU_OPT-uttag
3 STIFT 5 VOLT l
3 For DATA-port
—
’ ﬂ[/__ 5

EXKLUSIVT
DATA-kabel for moderkortssynkronisering

Installera aven RGB-hanteringsprogramvaran for ditt moderkort: Aura Sync, Mystic
Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Sa har aktiverar du moderkortslaget: Hall LED-knappen pa framsidan av fodralet
intryckt i 3 sekunder.

Nar moderkortslaget ar aktiverat valjer du bland de olika effekterna som erbjuds av
din programvara och synkroniserar

©e©

For att aterga till manuellt lage: hall LED-knappen pa fodralet intryckt i 1 sekund.

For att sla pa/stinga av bakgrundsbelysningen helt: hall LED-knappen pa
fodralet intryckt i 5 sekunder.
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- Obudowa PC

- Zestaw

- Specjalna kieszen VIP

- Instrukcja obstugi

- Dokument poswiadczajgcy
zgodno$¢ produktu

- Dokument dotyczgcy przepiséw
i norm dotyczgcych produktéw

- Obudowa typu mid-tower kompatybilna
z ATX, Micro-ATX i ITX
- 7 wentylatorow ARGB w zestawie
- Kontroler HUB w zestawie
- Funkcja PWM
- 3-pinowy, 5-woltowy, adresowalny system RGB
- Chtodzenie wodne do 120 / 240 / 360 mm
- 3 gniazda pamieci masowej: 2 dyski twarde
i 1 dysk SSD
- Kompatybilny z zasilaczami formatu ATX
- USB 2.0 (x2), USB 3.0 (x1), HD Audio (x1)
- L420 * W280 * H410 mm

TRYB MANUEL :
Przycisk LED na panelu przednim umozliwia nawigacje po réznych wstepnie
ustawionych efektach RGB.

Podtgcz ztgcze o nazwie RESET SW (lub LED SW w zaleznosci od modelu) z
przycisku LED do portu RESET SW HUB-a.

Nacisnij raz przycisk LED, aby poruszac¢ sie po oferowanych efektach.

TRYB PLYTY GLOWNEJ:
DomysInie HUB jest w trybie recznym.

Upewnij sie, ze podigczytes gniazdo DATA koncentratora do 3-pinowego portu
RGB 5 V na plycie gtdbwnej (w razie potrzeby zapoznaj sie z instrukcjg obstugi ptyty
gtéwnej).

Zainstaluj réwniez oprogramowanie do zarzgdzania RGB na swojej ptycie gtéwnej:
Aura Sync, Mystic Light, Gigabyte Fusion...

Aby aktywowac¢ tryb ptyty gtéwnej: Przytrzymaj przycisk LED z przodu obudowy
przez 3 sekundy.

Po aktywowaniu trybu ptyty gtéwnej wybierz jeden z roznych efektéw oferowanych
przez oprogramowanie i zsynchronizuj

Aby powréci¢ do trybu recznego: przytrzymaj przycisk LED na obudowie przez 1
sekunde.

Aby catkowicie wiaczyé/wytaczy¢ podswietlenie: przytrzymaj przycisk LED na
obudowie przez 5 sekund.
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LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

Diody LED (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB wentylatoréw

WENTYLATOR (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Zasilacze wentylatorow

DANE: Sterowanie i synchronizacja z ptytg gtdéwna (tryb ptyty gtownej)

RESET SW / LED SW: Sterowanie i synchronizacja za pomoca przycisku LED na
panelu przednim (tryb reczny)

ZASILANIE: Zasilanie HUBa przez gniazdo SATA z zasilacza

2 piny PWM: do podtaczenia do
gniazda CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT
3PINY5V l l

ek | m/__ 1

DATA do synchronizacji ptyty gtdwnej

A

Dla portu DATA
+—

©e©
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- PC kasasi - ATX, Micro-ATX ve ITX uyumlu mid-tower kasa
- Vida kiti - 7 ARGB fani dahil | | | | | | | | | | | |
- Ozel VIP cantasi - HUB denetleyicisi dahildir ] P
- Kullanim kilavuzu - PWM islevi 0 E RESETSW
- UrinGin uygunlugunu - 3 pinli 5 volt adreslenebilir RGB sistemi W O OO LED SW
belgeleyen belge - 120/ 240/ 360 mm'ye kadar su sogutma E
- Urlin Yénetmelikleri ve - 3 depolama yuvasi: 2 HDD ve 1 SSD R DATA
Standartlari Dokimani - ATX formath gii¢ kaynaklari ile uyumlu
- USB 2.0 (2 adet), USB 3.0 (1 adet), HD Ses (1 adet) [TTT1 [TTT1 [TTT1 [TTT1 [TT11 [TTT11
- 1420 * W280 * H410 mm T T0 T 00 0T 00 000 000 7 71

LED1 LED2  LED3  LED4  LEDS  LEDG

MANUEL MOD :
On paneldeki LED diigmesi, 6nceden ayarlanmis cesitli RGB efektleri arasinda
gezinmenizi sadlar.

LED’ler (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): RGB fanlar

FAN (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6): Fan glc kaynaklari

VERI: Anakart ile kontrol ve senkronizasyon (anakart modu)

RESET SW / LED SW: On paneldeki LED diigmesi ile kontrol ve senkronizasyon
(manuel mod)

GUG: Gii¢ kaynaginizdan bir SATA soketi araciliiyla HUB’a gii¢ kaynagi

LED digmesinden RESET SW (veya modele bagli olarak LED SW) adli konektoru
HUB'In RESET SW baglanti noktasina baglayin.

Sunulan efektler arasinda gezinmek igin LED digmesine bir kez basin.

ANAKART MODU:
Varsayilan olarak, HUB manuel moddadir.

HUB’in DATA jakini anakartinizdaki 3 pinli 5 voltluk bir RGB baglanti noktasina
bagladiginizdan emin olun (gerekirse anakartinizin kilavuzuna bakin).

Ayrica anakartiniz igin RGB yonetim yazilimini da yikleyin: Aura Sync, Mystic Light,

Gigabyte Fusion... 2 PWM pini: CPU_FAN/CPU_OPT

ﬂ soketine baglanmak igin

3 PIN 5 VOLT l

Anakart modunu etkinlestirmek igin: Kasanin 6éniindeki LED diugmesini 3 saniye

basih tutun. DATA baglanti

ek

Anakart senkronizasyonu igin DATA kablosu

Anakart modu etkinlestirildiginde, yaziliminiz tarafindan sunulan gesitli efektler OZEL

arasindan segim yapin ve senkronize edin

©e©

Manuel moda dénmek icin: kasadaki LED digmesini 1 saniye basili tutun.

Arka 15191 tamamen agcmak/kapatmak i¢in: kasadaki LED dugmesini 5 saniye
basih tutun.




Need help? Contact us

Besoin d’aide ? Contactez-nous

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns

¢ Necesitas ayuda? Contactanos

Hai bisogno di aiuto? Contattaci

Hulp nodig? Neem contact met ons op
Behover du hjalp? Kontakta oss
Potrzebujesz pomocy? Skontaktuj sie z nami
Yardima mi ihtiyaciniz var? Bize ulagin

e support@empiregaming.eu

@ www.empiregaming.eu

(? Assistance
k

MODEL : OE-CA-F2402

([ SIN:

EMPIRE GAMING®. GF.20240528



